### 502478872 08/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dror Robinson	02/20/2013
Mark Shahar	07/29/2013
Nir Barkai	08/07/2013
Lew Schon	08/11/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BONFIX LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 39158, Van Leer Incubator	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91391	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13780126

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2022801307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-349-9850

Email: docketing@mekiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis

Address Line 1: 888 16th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1700.0192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Kondoudis
	DATENT

502478872 | PATENT | REEL: 031118 FRAME: 0119

0 13780126

Signature:	/Michael Kondoudis/
Date:	08/30/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031118 FRAME: 0120

ACCIONIMENT	ΔF	ADDI	ICAT.	ION
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF	APPL	JUA I	IUN

Docket No. (optional)

1700.0192

-										
113	ı+ı	Δ.	of	1	nı.	$\alpha$	m	٠,	Or.	٠.
- 1	ш		vı	3	1 I V		E 1	LJ	u	

ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT FOR TREATMENT OF BONE DEFORMITIES

	 	 .,
Assignee Information		 
Assignee Name		
BONFIX LTD.		
Assignee Postal Address		
P.O. BOX 39158, Van Leer Incubator Givat Ram		
Jerusalem ISRAEL 91391		

Assignment	of Property	v Riahts

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

(a)	✓ was filed on	02/28/20 (MM/DD/YYYY)	)13 and assigned serial number	,13/780,126,
(b)	was execute	d on	; or	

(MM/DD/YYYY)

(c)	executed	concurrently	herewith,

and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Sulte 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Dror ROBINSON	
Second Inventor	Date
Signature	Daio
AMARY .	
Full Name Mark SHAHAR	
Third Inventor Signature	Date /
Ognation	7/8/13
C.IS.N.	p.c/ 7/8/13
Full Name Nir BARKAI	
Fourth Inventor	Dete
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Lew SCHON	
Fifth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
All the second s	
Sixth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Seventh Inventor	Date
Signature	
Full Name	
ruii iyatii 9	
Elghth Inventor Signature	Date
oignature	
Full Name	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	A	SSI	GNN	<b>JENT</b>	OF	APPL	.ICA	TIO	N
--------------------------	---	-----	-----	-------------	----	------	------	-----	---

Docket No. (optional)

1700.0192

Title	οf	Inve	ntion	í

ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT FOR TREATMENT OF BONE DEFORMITIES

Assignee Information		
Assignee Name		
BONFIX LTD.	 	 
Assignee Postal Address P.O. BOX 39158, Van Leer Incubator Givat Rem Jerusalem ISRAEL 91391		

<b>Assignment</b>	of Proper	tv Rights

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

(a)	was filed on	02/28/2013 and ass	signed serial number 13/780,126	<b>)</b> _;
(b)	was execute	d on(MM/DD/YYYY)	; or	

(c) was executed concurrently herewith,

and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony. and obtaining and producing evidence.

1

D. D. 20 FEB 13

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First Inventor			
Signature	DROR	ROBINSON	Date 5.64 - 13
C. 0.01	NDAV	1 NIO 19110 DOIN	20 - FEB - 13
Full Name Dror ROBINSON			
S.S. ROBINSON			
Second Invento	r		
Signature			Date
Full Name			
Mark SHAHAR			
Third Inventor			
Signature			Date
ţ			
Full Name			
NIF BARKAI			
Courth Invantor			
Fourth Inventor Signature			Date
o griotoro			
Full Name Lew SCHON			
LOW COLICIA			
Fifth Inventor			
Signature			Date
			i l
Full Name			
61 11 1			
Sixth Inventor Signature			Date
oignations			Date
Full Name			
Seventh Invente	or		
Signature			Date
Full Name		· ·	
Eighth Inventor			Date
oignature			Doto
Full Name			
L			

2

<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF APP	PLICATION
-------------------	--------	-----------

Docket No. (optional) 1700.0192

Tit	le	of	ln۱	/en	tio	n

Assignment of Property Rights

(b) was executed on \_\_\_

ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT FOR TREATMENT OF BONE DEFORMITIES

Assignee Information
Assignee Name
BONFIX LTD.
Assignee Postal Address P.O. BOX 39158, Van Leer Incubator
Givat Ram
Jerusalem ISRAEL 91391

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter,
"ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby
colynomic dead, the undersigned ASSICNOR(S) bereby coll(a), essign(a) and transfer(a) to

acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

(a)	was filed on	02/28/2013	_and assigned serial number	13/780,126
		(MM/DD/YYYY)	-	

(c) was executed concurrently herewith,

and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

; or

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First inventor	
Signature	Date
Dror ROBINSON	
Second Inventor	
Signature	Date
Mark SHAHAR	
Third Inventor	
Signature	Date
ที่มี ซีลิลิหลเ	
Fourth Inventor	
Signature/	Date
	8/11/2013
Lew SCHON	
Fifth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Sixth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Seventh Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Eighth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	

VECIUI	バルルニシュ	VE YDDI	ICATION .
AGGIUI	AINI CIA I	UF AFFL	LUMBIUN

Docket No. (optional)

1700.0192

Title	Λf	Inva	ntion

Assignment of Property Rights

Patent(s)").

ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT FOR TREATMENT OF BONE DEFORMITIES

Assignee Information	
Assignee Name	
BONFIX LTD.	
Assignee Postal Address	
P.O. BOX 39158, Van Leer Incubator Givat Ram Jerusalem ISRAEL 91391	

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:			
(a) was filed on 02/28/2013 and assigned serial number 13/780,126;			
(b) was executed on; or; or			
(c) was executed concurrently herewith,			
and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, bereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters			

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Dror ROBINSON	
A	
Second Inventor Signature	Date
Mark Shahar	29-7-13
Full Name	23 1 1 3
Mark SHAHAR	
Third Inventor	I D. L.
Signature	Date
Full Name Nir BARKAI	
THE DAYLON	
Fourth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Lew SCHON	
Fifth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	1
Sixth Inventor	
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Oncords Incordes	
Seventh Inventor Signature	Date
	}
Full Name	
,	
Eighth Inventor Signature	Date
Full Name	
1 Juli Marile	j

2